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Odyssey Shankle Bus and Truck Estimate 2848
Repair | o
5200 46th Avenue Date: 2/10/2025

Hyattsville, MD 20781
servicemngr@odyshank.com
(301) 699-8500

Bill To Remit Payment To
TOWN OF COTTAGE CITY Primary

3820 40TH AVENUE 5200 46th Avenue
BRENTWOOD, MD 20722 Hyattsville, MD 20781

P: 240-461-3835

Service Order Purchase Order Authorizer
2848
Item Description Quantity Rate Amount

Complaint: INSPECT SALT SPREADER CUTS OFF AFETR 10 SECONDS OF STARTING AND SALT
SPREADER CONTROL HAS POWER BUT NOT SENDING POWER TO THE AUGER SALT SPREADER

Cause:

Labor Recommended Correction: 1.00000 $170.00 $170.00
Chassis / Chassis /

Subtotal $170.00

Complaint: REPLACE SERVICE KIT, AUGER SHORT AND BEARING

Cause: Customer request (Inspection)

Labor Recommended Correction: 7.00000 $170.00 $1,190.00
Chassis / Chassis / REPLACE SERVICE KIT, AUGER SHORT AND
BEARING
Parts AUGER 5"X66" VMAXX 1 $1,576.296 $1,576.30
Parts 2-BOLT FLANGE BEARING 2 $74.175 $148.35
Parts 1/4"-20X3/4" SERRATED BOLT 1 $17.96 $17.96
Parts 3/8"- 16 SERRATED NUT 1 $4.425 $4.43
Parts SHIPPING 1 $174.21 $174.21
Parts AUGER BIT - A 1 $63.00 $63.00
Parts FLAT WASHER - A 2 $20.965 $41.93
Parts 3/8 X11/2BOLT-A 20 $6.375 $127.50
Parts 3/8 X 11/2NUT-A 20 $3.75 $75.00

Subtotal $3,418.68

Complaint: REMOVE AND REPLACE MAXX SPREADER CONTROL UNIT, MOTOR AND HARNESS

Cause: Customer request (Inspection)



Chassis / Chassis / REMOVE AND REPLACE MAXX SPREADER

Item Description
Labor Recommended Correction:
CONTROL
Parts SPREADER CONTROL - A
Parts MOTOR - A
Parts HARNESS - A
HAZ MAT

Credit Card Pass-Through fee

Shop Supplies

Unit: mes-13989 VIN: 1IFTWF31578EC87954
License Plate: md83815

2008FordF-350

Chassis: 47,503 Miles

Labor

Parts

Quantity Rate

8.00000 $170.00

1 $1,448.436
1 $564.187
1 $243.292
Subtotal
1.500%
3.000%

HAZ MAT(1.50% of $7,340.60)

Subtotal

Exempt (0% of $0.00)

Credit Card Pass-Through fee
(3.000% of $7,450.71)

Total
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Amount

$1,360.00

$1,448.44
$564.19
$243.29

$3,615.92

$110.11
$223.52
$136.00

$2,720.00
$4,484.60

$110.11

$7,450.71
$0.00

$223.52

$7,674.23

*. Core charges not included in total. You will be charged for any core that is not in returnable condition. This charge may be applied on a

separate invoice.

The details and the estimate for the repairs provided above are based on our first inspection and do not
constitute a guarantee that no further work or parts will be required. The estimate is not a guarantee of the
final price of the repairs. The total bill of work and final price will be as per the details available on completion
of the repairs. Other terms and conditions as applicable. If you authorize us to perform the above repairs,
either verbally or in writing, you agree to pay in full for the work performed and parts required.

Customer Signature:

Printed Name: Date:




