Repair 5200 46 Hyattsv	ey Shankle Bus and Truck Sth Avenue Ille, MD 20781 nngr@odyshank.com 99-8500 Bill To TOWN OF COTTAGE CITY 3820 40TH AVENUE BRENTWOOD, MD 20722 P: 240-461-3835	Prim 5200	it Payment To	ate:	2848 2/10/2025
	Service Order	Purchase Order		Authorizer	
	2848				
ltem	Description		Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor	Recommended Correction: Chassis / Chassis /		1.00000	\$170.00 Subtotal	\$170.00 \$170.00
	nt: REPLACE SERVICE KIT, AUGER SH	ORT AND BEARING			
Cause:	Customer request (Inspection) Recommended Correction: Chassis / Chassis / REPLACE SERV BEARING	ICE KIT, AUGER SHORT AND	7.00000	\$170.00	\$1,190.00
Parts	AUGER 5"X66" VMAXX		1	\$1,576.296	\$1,576.30
Parts	2-BOLT FLANGE BEARING		2	\$74.175	\$148.35
Parts	1/4"-20X3/4" SERRATED BOLT		1	\$17.96	\$17.96
Parts	3/8"- 16 SERRATED NUT		1	\$4.425	\$4.43
Parts	SHIPPING		1	\$174.21	\$174.21
Parts	AUGER BIT - A		1	\$63.00	\$63.00
Parts	FLAT WASHER - A		2	\$20.965	\$41.93
Parts	3/8 X 1 1/2 BOLT - A		20	\$6.375	\$127.50
Parts	3/8 X 1 1/2 NUT - A		20	\$3.75	\$75.00
				Subtotal	\$3,418.68

Complaint: REMOVE AND REPLACE MAXX SPREADER CONTROL UNIT, MOTOR AND HARNESS

Cause: Customer request (Inspection)

ltem	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Labor	Recommended Correction: Chassis / Chassis / REMOVE AND REPLACE MAXX SPREAD CONTROL	8.00000 DER	\$170.00	\$1,360.00
Parts	SPREADER CONTROL - A	1	\$1,448.436	\$1,448.44
Parts	MOTOR - A	1	\$564.187	\$564.19
Parts	HARNESS - A	1	\$243.292	\$243.29
			Subtotal	\$3,615.92
	HAZ MAT		1.500%	\$110.11
	Credit Card Pass-Through fee		3.000%	\$223.52
	Shop Supplies			\$136.00
Unit: mes-13989 VIN: 1FTWF31578EC87954 License Plate: md83815 2008FordF-350		Labor		\$2,720.00
		Parts		\$4,484.60
Chassis: 4	I7,503 Miles	HAZ MAT(1.50% of \$7	,340.60)	\$110.11
		Subtotal		\$7,450.71
		Exempt (0% of \$0.00)		\$0.00
		Credit Card Pass-Thro (3.000% of \$7,450.71)	ough fee	\$223.52
		Total		\$7,674.23

*: Core charges not included in total. You will be charged for any core that is not in returnable condition. This charge may be applied on a separate invoice.

The details and the estimate for the repairs provided above are based on our first inspection and do not constitute a guarantee that no further work or parts will be required. The estimate is not a guarantee of the final price of the repairs. The total bill of work and final price will be as per the details available on completion of the repairs. Other terms and conditions as applicable. If you authorize us to perform the above repairs, either verbally or in writing, you agree to pay in full for the work performed and parts required.

Customer Signat	ure:	
-----------------	------	--

Printed Name: Date:
